
 
TERM DATES  

 
Melrose and Pre-School 

 
2025-2026 
 
Michaelmas 2025 
Staff INSET Monday 1st September 
Start of Term (Staff) Tuesday 2nd September and Wednesday 3rd September 
Start of Term (Pupils) Thursday 4th September for Middle Prep to Form III (inclusive) 
Start of Term (Pupils) Monday 8th September for Pre-School and Lower Prep 
Half Term Wednesday 22nd October (Pre-School and Prep finish at 11.45 and 

Juniors finish at 12.00) to Friday 31st October inclusive 
End of Term Wednesday 17th December (Pre-School and Prep finish at 11.45 

and Juniors finish at 12.00) 
 
Lent 2026 
Staff INSET Monday 5th January 
Start of Term (All) Tuesday 6th January  
Half Term Friday 13th February to Friday 20th February inclusive 
End of Term Thursday 26th March (Pre-School and Prep finish at 11.15 and 

Juniors finish at 12.00) 
 
Trinity 2026 
Start of Term (All) Monday 13th April  
Bank Holiday Monday 4th May 
Bank Holiday Monday 25th May 
Half Term Tuesday 26th May 
Staff INSET Wednesday 27th May 
End of Term Thursday 2nd July Normal finish time  
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